### HB0451/135069/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 451

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Waldstreicher" and substitute "Waldstreicher, Cardin, Gilchrist, Ivey, Kaiser, Stukes, and Walker".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 4, strike "OR"; and in line 5, after "REFRIGERATOR" insert ", COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT BULB, DEHUMIDIFIER, OR PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, strike "**THE PERIOD FROM**"; in the same line, strike "**6**" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; in the same line, strike "**THROUGH**" and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and in the same line, strike "**8**" and substitute "<u>6</u>".